PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4032894

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SCI PRODUCTS INC.	08/26/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WORK AREA PROTECTION CORPORATION	
Street Address:	2500 PRODUCTION DRIVE	
City:	ST. CHARLES	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60174	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6962459
Patent Number:	7018130
Patent Number:	7070031
Patent Number:	7086805

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-816-4000

Email: ptomail@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: NIXON & VANDERHYE PC

Address Line 1: 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD

Address Line 2: 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RAM-3563-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT A. MOLAN
SIGNATURE:	/Robert A. Molan/
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=3563-Crash_Attenuator_Patents_Assignment#page1.tif source=3563-Crash_Attenuator_Patents_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503986237 REEL: 039604 FRAME: 0495

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SCI Products Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation having a place of business at 635 Lucknow Road, Harrisburg, PENNSYLVANIA 17110 (hereinafter "Assignor"), has been assigned all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Letters Patent Nos. 6,962,459 for a "Crash Attenuator With Cable And Cylinder Arrangement For Decelerating Vehicles"; 7,018,130 for a "Side Panel"; 7,070,031 for an "Apparatus For Exerting A Resisting Force" and 7,086,805 for a "Crash Attenuator With Cable And Cylinder Arrangement For Decelerating Vehicles"; and the inventions disclosed and claimed therein; and

WHEREAS, Assignor hereby confirms that Assignor has the full right to convey all rights, as herein expressed, to the said U.S. Letters Patents and the inventions disclosed and claimed therein; and

WHEREAS, Work Area Protection Corporation, an Illinois corporation having a place of business at 2500 Production Drive, St. Charles, ILLINOIS 60174 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in, to and under said Letters Patents and the inventions disclosed and claimed therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said Letters Patents and the inventions disclosed and claimed therein and to any reissue or reissues of said Letters Patents already granted, or which may be granted on s said Letters Patents, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said letters patent(s), with the right to sue for damages, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patents to Assignee, for its interest as Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 039604 FRAME: 0496 And, Assignor hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and application(s) for patent(s) based thereon, growing out of or related to the said letters patent(s), application(s) and inventions; and to execute any papers by Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essential to Assignee's full protection and title in and to the inventions hereby transferred and for maintaining any resulting patent(s) concerning said invention(s).

Executed this 26th day of August, 2016.

ASSIGNOR:

SCI Products Inc.

By: Jeffery D. Smith

Title: VP

ASSIGNEE:

By:

Work Area Protection Corporation

Name: Joseph Ford

Title: President

RECORDED: 08/31/2016